

Spl 02 of 2023.

Order No. 19

Dt. 12.12. 2023

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused and further cross examination of VG i.e., PW 1.

Sole accused Bijay Subba in J/C is produced from the J/C and remanded again to J/C till further date of production.

Ld. Special PP is present with 1 witness.

The further cross- examination of P.W.1 is resumed to day and she cross- examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present today .

Fix 04.03.2024 for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 2,3, & 4

Fix 05.03.2024 for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 5,6, & 7

Fix 06.03.2024 for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 8,9 & 10

B.C to do the needful.

Issue summons accordingly .

Prosecution to ensure production of witnesses on the date fixed.

D/c by me

sd/-

.....

..... sd/-

Special Judge POCSO

Kurseong.