

Spl 2 of 23
Order No. 23.
Dated 04.03.2024

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused, evidence and hearing of the Bail petition.
Sole accused Bijay Subba in J/C is produced from the J/C and remanded again to J/C till further date of production.
Ld. Special PP is present with VG of the Case.
Ld. Counsel for the accused is also present.
PO is transferred, Shri Uttam Bhattacharya, Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.
In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.
To date.
The Bail petition will be heard on the last day of Schedule viz. 06.03.2024.
VG/Complainant is directed to appear on the next date fixed.

D/c by me
.....

SD/-
.....
Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong./C