

Spl 2 of 23
Order No. 24
Dated 05.03.2024

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused and evidence
Sole accused Bijay Subba in J/C is produced from the J/C and remanded again to J/C till further date of production.
Ld. Special PP is present .
Ld. Counsel for the accused is also present.
No witness is present .
PO is transferred, Shri Uttam Bhattacharya, Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.Hence, the case is adjourned.
To date i.e. 06.03.2024 for production of the accused and evidence.

D/c by me
.....

.....
Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong, I/C