

**Spl 2 of 23**

**Order No. 25**

**Dated 6.03.2024**

Today is the last date fixed for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 8,9 & 10

Sole accused Bijay Subba in J/C is produced from the J/C and remanded again to J/C till further date of production.

Ld. Special PP is present .

Ld. Counsel for the accused is also present.

No witness is present .

Ld. Lawyer for the accused submits that the V/G has stated in her cross- examination that she has no grievances against the accused , who is in custody for more than one ( 1 ) year. He prays for bail .

The Ld. Spl.P.P opposes the bail petition.

Perused the bail petition and other material on record . The trial is going on .The materials available in the record do not inspire enlargement of the accused on bail at this stage.

The bail petition is considered and ***rejected.***

Fix 02.04.2024 for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 2,3, & 4

Fix 03.04.2024 for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 5,6, & 7

Fix 04.04.2024 for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 8,9 & 10

B.C to do the needful.

Issue summons accordingly .

Prosecution to ensure production of witnesses on the date fixed...

Dictt. & Corrt by me :-

Judge Special Court ,  
Kurseong.

Sd/-

**Shri Uttam Bhattacharya**  
Judge Special Court ,  
Kurseong I/C