

Spl 02 of 2023.

Order No. 28.

Date. 13.05.2024.

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused and evidence.

Sole accused Bijay Subba is produced from the JC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused files fresh Vokatnama.

Ld. Special PP is present with 03 witnesses namely Smt. Anita Chettri, Geeta Banuri and Usha Chettri.

All the three witnesses are examined and cross examined in full as PW 2, PW 3, PW4 respectively and discharged.

PW 2 identified her endorsement on the written complaint and also her signature on the S/List Dt.

04.03.2023 marked as Exhibit 1/1 & Exht. 3.

PW 3 & 4 identified their signature on the S/List Dt. 04.03.2023 Marked as Exhibit 3/1 & 3/2 respectively.

No other witness is present today.

To date,(14.05.2024) for production of the accused and evidence.

Accused remanded to JC till date.

D/C by me.

.....Sd/-.....
Special Judge POCSO Act,
Kurseong.