

Order No. 29

Dated 14.05.2024

Sole accused Bijay Subba is produced from the J/C with his Ld. Lawyer .

Ld. Special PP is present with three C. S.Witness Nos. 5,6, & 7 and they are examined , cross- examined as P.W. 5,6, & 7 and discharged.

Accused is remanded to J.C till todate i.e. **15.05.2024** .

D/c by me

.....

sd/-

.....
Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong,