

Spl 2 of 23

Order No. 30.

Dated 15.06.2024

Today is the last date fixed for production of the accused and evidence.

Sole accused Bijay Subba in J/C is produced from the J/C and remanded again to J/C till further date of production.

Ld. Special PP is present with 1 witness namely Rabin Chettri.

Ld. Counsel for the accused is also present.

Regular PO is transferred, Shri Uttam Bhattacharya, Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Witness is discharged today without examination.

Fix **12 .06.2024** for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 8,9,10.

Fix **13 .06.2024** for production of the accused and evidence of C.S.W 11,12,13.

Issue summons accordingly .

Prosecution to ensure production of witnesses on the date fixed..

D/c by me

.....

.....Sd/-.....

Special Judge POCSO

Kurseong, I/C