

Order No. 35

Dated 05.08.2024.

Sole accused Bijay Subba in J/C is produced from J/C .

Ld. Special PP is present alongno witness.

Received RT msg from the OC Tindharia OP intimating that SI Subrata Dutta could not be able to appear today for his deposition as he is on PP Training at Barrackpur.

Another unserved SR of Dr. Achintya Biswas is received.

Regular PO is on leave, Shri Madan Mohan Mishra Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

Accused is remanded to J.C till 12.08.2024.

Issue fresh summons upon **CSW 11 & 12**.

To **12.08.2024** for production of accused, prosecution's evidence and hearing of bail petition.

D/c by me

.....Sd/.....
Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong.