

Spl 2 of 2023

Order No. 36

Dated 12.08.2024.

Sole accused Bijay Subba in J/C is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special PP is present and submits that no CS is present.

VG appears but at this stage the Ld. Defence counsel not-pressed the bail petition.

Thus the same stands rejected being not pressed.

Issue summons upon CSW 11 & 13 at once

Accused is remanded to J.C till 06.09.2024

To **06.09.2024** for production of accused, prosecution's evidence.

D/c by me

.....
sd/= Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong.