

Spl. Case No.02 of 2023

Order No. 39

Dated 05.10.2024.

Sole accused Bijay Subba is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P-P is present .

Bail petition of the accused is taken up for hearing but the Id Jr. Lawyer submits that the Ld. Sr. Counsel needed sometime to appear as he is busy in some other Court. The matter shall be taken up at 03.00 p.m.

D/c by me

SD/-
Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong.

Order No.40

Later/ dtd. 05.10.2024

The matter is taken up at 03.00 p.m but this time too Ld.Sr. Counsel Mr. Ramesh Agarwal is found absent and Ld. Jr. Counsel prays for pass over..

Ld. Spl. PP-in-charge is present

And at this stage she files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Hd. both sides. Considered prayer is allowed.

Accused is remanded to J.C till 07.10.2024.

To **07.10.2024** for production and hearing of the bail petition.

D/c by me

SD/- Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong