

Spl. Case No.02 of 2023

Order No. 46

Dated 19.02.2025.

Sole accused Bijay Subba on C.B is present along with his Id lawyer.

Ld. Special P-P in-charge Smt.Babita Lama submits that no witness is present.

No SR of summons of C.S.W.No.10 & IO Subrata Dutta/ C.S.13 is received.

Issue summons afresh upon those two C.S.Witnesses and the SDPO, Kurseong being the Nodal Officer is directed to ensure service of summons and appearance of those two C.S.witnesses on the date fixed.

To **24.03.2025** for evidence of C.S.W.No.10 & 13.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

SD/- Special Judge POCSO

Kurseong.

JO Code No. WB 00601.