

Spl. Case No.02 of 2023

Order No. 47

Dated 24.03.2025.

Sole accused Bijay Subba on C.B is present along with his Id lawyer.

Ld. Special P-P in-charge Smt.Babita Lama is present and submits that no PW is present.

Received summons of CSW 10 Dr. Chitralekha Sardar after its service to the Sukna BPHC. She fails to appear today.

Ld. Special PP in charge submits that she has no information about her present place of posting, so necessary direction be given to the CMOH, Darjeeling.

No SR of CSW 13 SI Subrata Dutta is received and it is reported by the Ld. Special PP in-charge that the said IO is presently posted under the Commisionerate of Police Siliguri.

Having heard both sided and considering the submission of the Prosecution, Commissioner of Police, Siliguri and CMOH Darjeeling are directed to ensure appearance of those witnesses on the date fixed positively.

It is pertinent to mention that the instant case is a POCSO Case and the trial is on the verge of completion and only those two CSW are to be examined.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Commissioner of Police, Siliguri and CMOH Darjeeling for their information and necessary action.

To **22.04.2025** for evidence of C.S.W.No.10 & 13.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Special Judge POCSO, Kurseong.

JO Code No. WB 00601.