

Spl. Case No.02 of 2023

Order No. 48

Dated 22.04.2025.

Sole accused Bijay Subba on C.B is present along with his Id lawyer.

Ld. Special P-P in-charge Smt.Babita Lama is present and she submits that no witness is present.

Received a RT Message from the Inspector Subrata Dutta stating therein that he could not appear today as he is badly engaged in a special Law and Order Duty.

NO report from the CMOH, Darjeeling regarding C.S.W. NO.10 Dr. Chitrlekha Sardar. Ld. Spl.PP-in-charge informs the Id Court that she also makes tried to contact over phone with the said witness in the mobile number as provided in the CS but the said witness did not response.

Having heard both sides and considering the above facts prosecution prayer for time is allowed for the interest of justice.

Issue summons afresh upon CSW No.10 & 13 through the Commissioner of Siliguri and CMOH, Darjeeling .

To 19.05.2025 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W.Nos.10 & 13.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

SD/-Special Judge POCSO,Kurseong.
JO Code No. WB 00601.