

Spl. Case No.02 of 2023

Order No.50

Dated 26.06.2025.

Sole accused Bijay Subba on C.B is present along with his Id lawyer.

Ld. Special P-P in-charge Smt.Bobita Lama is present and she submits that no witness is present.

Received RT Message from CS Witness No.13 – Inspector Subrata Dutta intimating that he is unable to appear today because of his engagement of law and order duty.

No intimation is received from the CMOH, Darjeeling regarding the steps taken by him for appearance of C.S.W.Nos. 10 & 11 to adduce evidence. However, he is once again directed to comply with its court's order positively on the date fixed with an intimation to this Court.

Issue summons afresh upon CSW Nos.10 & 11 through the CMOH, Darjeeling and summons upon C.S.W.No.13 through Commissioner of Police , Siliguri.

Let a copy of this order be send to the Commissioner of Police, Siliguri & CMOH, Darjeeling for their information and taking necessary steps.

To 29.07.2025 for appearance and prosecution evidence.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

SD/-Special Judge POCSO,Kurseong.  
JO Code No. WB 00601.