

**Spl. Case No.02 of 2023.**

Order No. 54.

Dated 20.11.2025.

Sole accused Bijay Subba on C.B is present along with his ld lawyer.

Ld. Special PP Smt.Bobita Lama is present and she submits that no witness is present.

Ld. PO is retired on his superannuation on 31.07.2025 and Sri Sanjib Dey Ld. ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Darjeeling is the incharge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Issue summons afresh upon C.S.W. Nos. 10,11 & 13 .

To **03.02.2026** for appearance and prosecution evidence.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

.....Sd/-.....

Special Judge POCSO,

Kurseong.

( In Charge)