

Spl. Case No.02 of 2023.

Order No.55

Dated 03.02.2026

Sole accused Bijay Subba on C.B is present along with his Id lawyer.

Ld. Special P-P in-charge Smt.Bobita Lama is present and she submits that no witness is present .

One summons in respect of CS witness No.10 Dr. Chitralekha Sardar is received after service but the said witness did not appear to depose this case in respect of receiving summons .

No SR is received in respect of C.S.W. No.13.

Issue fresh summons upon C.S.W.Nos. 10 Dr., Chitralekha Sardar and 13 SI Subrata Dutta.

To **09.03.2025** for appearance and prosecution evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 10 & 13.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-Special Judge POCSO,
Kurseong.