

Spl. Case No.02 of 2023.

Order No.57

Dated 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and prosecution evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 10 & 13.

Sole accused Bijay Subba on C.B is present alongwith his Counsel.

Ld. Special P-P in-charge Smt.Bobita Lama is present.

No witness is present. No S/R of summon is also received.

Hence, case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **19.05.2026** for appearance and prosecution evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 10 & 13.

Issue afresh summons accordingly .

D/C by me

Sd/-
Shri Hemanta Sinha.
Special Judge POCSO, Kurseong.